

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.1754 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	31.07.2026	<u>TCDS,J</u> The learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to comply with the order. As can be seen from the record, the order was passed on 29.04.2025 granting six weeks time to mutate the name of the petitioner in revenue records in respect of subject lands. Even after lapse of one year three months, there is no compliance. In the circumstances, at the request of learned counsel for the respondents, two weeks time is granted. In the event of non-compliance of the order under contempt, the respondent is directed to be present physically before this Court by the next date of hearing. List the matter on 14.08.2026. <u>TCDS,J</u> SR	