

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

AT AMARAVATI

(Original Jurisdiction)

FRIDAY, THE 31st DAY OF JULY 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE T.C.D.SEKHAR

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1754 OF 2026



Between:

C.Srinivasulu, S/o C.Krishnaiah, Aged 41 years, Occ: Ex-Servicemen, R/o. H.No.2-78, Billapuram Village, Nandyal District - 518502.

...Petitioner/Petitioner

AND

Shri BVN Vidyasagar Garu, The Tahsildar, Orvakal Mandal Orvakal, at Kurnool District - 518 010

...Respondent/Respondent No.2

WHEREAS the Petitioner has presented the above case under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act 1971, through his counsel Sri Patil Yugandhar Reddy, praying the High Court to punish the respondents herein for willfully disobeying the orders passed in W.P.No.1847 of 2022 dated 29.04.2025;

WHEREAS the said case coming on for hearing on this day and whereas the High Court upon perusing the affidavit filed herein and the orders of High Court dated 01.05.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri Patil Yugandhar Reddy, Advocate for the Petitioner and of Smt. Sushma Yaganti, Advocate for Respondent, made the following

ORDER:

"The learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to comply with the order.

As can be seen from the record, the order was passed on 29.04.2025 granting six weeks time to mutate the name of the petitioner

in revenue records in respect of subject lands. Even after lapse of one year three months, there is no compliance.

In the circumstances, at the request of learned counsel for the respondents, two weeks time is granted.

In the event of non-compliance of the order under contempt, the respondent is directed to be present physically before this Court by the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 14.08.2026.”

//TRUE COPY//

SD/-SK MD RAFI
DEPUTY REGISTRAR
SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Shri BVN Vidyasagar Garu, The Tahsildar, Orvakal Mandal Orvakal, at Kurnool District - 518 010 (by **SPEED POST**)
2. One CC to Sri Patil Yugandhar Reddy, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One CC to Smt. Sushma Yaganti, Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy.

PSD

HIGH COURT

TCDS,J

DATE:31/07/2026

LIST THE MATTER ON 14.08.2026

ORDER

CC NO. 1754 OF 2026

**APPEARANCE ON
NON-COMPLIANCE**

